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STATE OF OKLAHOMA, ex rel. JOHN D.
DOAK, Insurance Commissioner,

Petitioner,
Vs.

JASON WOODARD, a licensed bail bondsman

in the State of Oklahoma, CASE NO. 15-0782-DIS

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
Respondent. )

CONDITIONAL ADMINISTRATIV" QORDTP,
AND NOTICE OF RIC* " TO BE HE*™")

COMES NOW the State of Oklahoma, ex rel. John D. Doak, Insurance Commissioner,
by and through counsel, and alleges and states as follows:

JURISDICTION

1. John D. Doak is the Insurance Commissioner of the State of Oklahoma and, as
such, is charged with the duty of administering and enforcing all provisions of the Oklahoma
Insurance Code, 36 O.S. §§ 101-7301, and the Oklahoma Bail Bond Act, 59 O. S. §§ 1301-1340.

2. Respondent Jason Woodard (“Woodard™) is a licensed bail bondsman in the State
of Oklahoma holding license number 199501.

ALLEGATIONS OF FACT

1. Respondent submitted insufficient funds for payment of reviewal fees and was
censured for violating 59 O.S. § 1310(A)(29) on March 8, 2013. (Exhibit “A”).
2. Respondent submitted insufficient funds for payment of reviewal on 2013, in
violation of 59 O.S. § 1310(A)(29).
3. Respondent submitted insufficient funds for payment of reviewal fees and

was censured for violating 59 O.S. § 1310(A)™7) on April 9, 2015. (Exhibit “B”).
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4. Respondent submitted insufficient funds for payment of reviewal fees on May 15,
2015.

5. Respondent submitted insufficient funds for payment of reviewal fees on June 15,
2015.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

1. Respondent has violated 59 O.S. § 1310(A) (29) for uttering multiple insufficient
checks for payments received by the Commissioner from the Respondent.

2. Pursuant to 59 O.S. § 1310(B), any person violating any provision of Sections
1301 through 1340 may be subject to a civil penalty of not less than Two Hundred Fifty Dollars
($250.00) nor more than Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500.00) for each occurrence.

ORDER

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that Jason Woodard is FINED Two Hundred Fifty
Dollars ($250.00). Fine to be paid within thirty days of receipt of order. Failure to pay fine
within the thirty days allotted shall result in suspension of license.

Respondent is further notified that he may request a hearing within 30 days of receipt of
this Order, and upon such request, the Oklahoma Insurance Department shall conduct a hearing
before an independent hearing examiner. A request for hearing shall be made in writing to Julie
Meaders, Deputy General Counsel, Oklahoma Insurance Department, Legal Division, 3625 NW
56™ Suite 100, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73112, and shall specify the grounds to be relied
upon as a basis for relief demanded at the hearing.

If Respondent does not request a hearing within the 30 days allotted, this Conditional
Administrative Order shall become a FINAL ORDER on the 31* day following Respondent’s

receipt of the Order.



WITNESS My Hand and Official Seal this

rof July, 2015.

JOHN D. DOAK
INSURANCE COMMISSIONER
STATE OF OKLAHOMA

Lepury ucticrar Coutser

3625 NW 56" Street, Suite 100
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73112
Tel. (405) 521-2746



CERTIFICAT™ ™™ MAIF ™«

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing Conditional

Administrative ¢ " Notice of Right to Be Heard was mailed certified, return receipt
requested, on this day of July, 2015 to:

Jason Woodard Certified Mail No.

217 N. Harvey Avenue 7015-0640 0004 4933 8859

Suite 413

Oklahoma City, OK 73102












TR E
[ hereby certify that a true and correct copv of the above and foregoing  onditional Administragi

Order and No  of Right fo be Heard was maile :ertified, with return receipt requested, on this E §

day of March, 2013, to:

Jason Woodard
P.O. Box 108
( lahoma City, OK 73101-0108
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Respondent.

C( TIONAL A MINISTRA1 VE ORDER
AND NOTICE OF R ;HT TO BE HEARD

COMES NOW the State of Oklahoma, ex rel. John D. Doak, Insurance Commissioner, by
and through counsel, Dan R. Byrd, and alleges and states as follows:

JURISDIC . _.ON

John D. Doak is the Insurance Commissioner of the State of Ol homa and as such is
charged with the duty of administering and enforcing all provisions of the Oklahoma Insurance
Code, 36 O.S. §§ 101-7301, and the Oklahoma Bail Bond Act, 59 O. S. §§ 1301-1340.

Respondent Jason Woodard (“Respondent”) is a licensed bail bondsman in the State
of Oklahoma holding license number 199501.

ALLEGA ™ ONS OF FACT

OnFecbruary 2015, Respondent subm :d to the Oklahoma Insurance Department
(“Dcpartment”) an Electronic Funds Transfer (“EFT”’) of Three Dollars ($3.00) for his January 2015
report.

2. On February 25, 2015, the Oklahoma State Treasurer charged the EFT back to the
]




Department as “Not Sufficient Funds”.

3. On February 26, 2015, Department staff sent Respon  nt a letter via email requesting
the funds be replaced and a service fec of Twenty-Five Dollar ($25.00) be paid within five days of
receipt of the letter.

4. On March 3, 2015 e Department received personal money order number
7007958733 in the amount of Twenty Eight Do s ($28.00) replacing the funds and the service fee.

5. Submitti  aninsufficient electronic funds transfer to the Department is a violation of
59 0.S. § 1310(A)(29). The Department charges a Twenty-Five D« ar ($25.00) service fee on all

insufficient funds.

JLEGED VINLATIONS OF LAW

Respondent has violated 59 O.S. § 1310(A)(29) by uttering insufficient funds to the
Commissioner.

2, Respondent has violated 59 O.S. § 1310(A)(2) by violating a law of this state relating
to bail.

3. Pursuant to 59 O.S. § 1310(B), “any person violating any provision of Sections 1301
through 1340 of this title may be subject to a civil penalty of not less than Two H dred Fifty
Dollars ($250.00) nor m¢ than Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500.00) for each
occurrence.”

ORDER
IT IS THERE )RE ORDERED that Jason Woc wrd is CENSURED.

Respondent is further notified that he may request a hearing within thirty (30) days of the




reccipt of is Order concerning this action, and upon such request, the Oklahoma Insurance
De :tment shall conduct a hearing before an independent hearing examiner. A request for hearing
all 2ma in writing to Dan R. Byrd, Oklahoma Insurance Department, Legal Division, 3625

V! 'St., Suite 100, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73112, and state the basis for requesting the

aring.
If Respondent fails to request a hearing within thirty (30) days of receipt of this Order,
this rder shall become a FINAL ORDER on the 31% day.
W) {ESS My Hand and Official Seal this g/\h day of April, 2015.

JOHN D. DOAK
[NSURANGE COMMISSIOM

Dan R.\Bynt
Assist eneral Counsel
3625 NWB6"  eet, Suite 100

Oklahoma City, Oklahoma, 7311
Tel. (405) 522-6330
Fax (405) 522-0125




CERT [CATE OF ""*'"LING

I hereby certi that a true and correct copy of the above and fo oing Cor ‘ional
Administygtive Order and Notice of Right to Be Heard was mailed certified, return receipt reque:  d,
on this éi day of April, 2015, to:

Jason Woodard
PO Box 108
Oklahoma " y, OK 73101-0108

CERTIFIED! .NO:
7014 2870 0000 5492 9798

an R. Bfrd >




